Maidstone and MHS Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4119

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent

ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

25 July 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Private Patients 2014-2017.

1. The Trust's total income from the treatment of private patients in

i) The financial year 2014/15 *ii)* The financial year 2015/16 *iii)* The financial year 2016/17

2. The Trust's income from private patients without private medical insurance cover (i.e. self-pay patients) in
i) The financial year 2014/15
ii) The financial year 2015/16
iii) The financial year 2016/17

3. The Trust's income from International patients (see definition below) in
i) The financial year 2014/15
ii) The financial year 2015/16
iii) The financial year 2016/17

International patients are defined as those patients who have travelled to the UK, specifically for pre-booked treatment, and who have either paid for their own treatment or have been funded by a third party (e.g. a government, insurer, charity, employer).

4. Has your Trust introduced new private, self-funded, or other patient financed services in the financial year 2016/17 (i.e. services which were not available on this basis prior to 2016)?

a) If so could you specify which services?

5. Does your Trust plan to introduce new private, self-funded or other patient financed services in the financial year 2017/18? a) If so could you specify which services? 1.

i) From SEP 2014 onwards: £4,318,215

ii) The financial year 2015/16 - £6,917,070

iii) The financial year 2016/17 - £4,636,920

2.

i) The financial year 2014/15 - From SEP 2014 onwards: £260,455

ii) The financial year 2015/16 - £441,321

iii) The financial year 2016/17 - £362,139

3. The Trust private patients system does not differentiate between international PPs and UK resident PPs so we do not have that data/information.

4. No

5. No